
Sale Notice 

Cargo Planners Limited (In Liquidation) 

Liquidator: Ms. Deepika Bhugra Prasad 

Liquidator Address: E-10A, Kailash Colony, Greater Kailash – I, New Delhi -110048 

Email: - assetsale1@aaainsolvency.in, deepika.bhugra@aaainsolvency.com 

Mob. 8800865284 (Mr. Puneet Sachdeva /Mr. Raj Kumar) 

E-Auction 

Sale of Company as Going Concern under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 

Date and Time of E-Auction: 20.05.2024 at 03:00 pm to 05:00 pm 

(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each) 

Last date for submission of documents by prospective bidders: - 08.05.2024 

Last date for submission of EMD: 16.05.2024 till 3.00 pm 

Sale of Cargo Planners Limited (In Liquidation) as Going Concern in view of Regulation 

32(e) read with Regulation 32A of IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulation 2016. The sale 

will be done by the undersigned through the E-auction platform i.e., M/S National E-

Governance Services Ltd (NeSL) having website at https://nbid.nesl.co.in/app/login. Cargo 

Planners Limited provides complete logistic support, solution, services and functions as 

International Freight Forwarding Agents.  

Asset Block 
Reserve 

Price 

EMD 

Amount 

Incrementa

l Value 

Corporate Debtor as a going concern in view of 

Regulation 32(e) read with regulation 32A of 

IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations 

All the assets of the Corporate Debtor on a Going 

Concern basis as per Regulations 32A of IBBI 

(Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016* 

A 
50 

Lakhs 

5 

Lakhs 

1 

Lakh 

Terms and Condition of the E-auction are as under 

1. E-Auction will be conducted on “AS IS WHERE IS’’, “AS IS WHAT IS” and 

“WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS’’ through approved service provider National E-

Governance Services Ltd. (NeSL). 

2. It is clarified that this invitation purports to invite prospective bidders and does not create 

any kind of binding obligation on the part of the Liquidator or the Company to effectuate 

the sale. The Liquidator reserves the right to cancel or modify the process and/or not to 

mailto:assetsale1@aaainsolvency.in
mailto:assetsale1@aaainsolvency.in
https://nbid.nesl.co.in/app/login


accept and/or disqualify any interested party/potential investor/bidder by giving reasons 

thereof in consultation with the SCC. 

3. The sale notice is governed by the provision of IBC 2016 read with regulation 32(e) and 

32A of IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations 2016. The said sale is subject to final order 

from Hon’ble NCLT for the purpose of implementing sale as a going concern (Kindly 

refer to detailed E-Auction Document for the same). 

4. All the terms and conditions are to be mandatorily referred from the website of AAA 

Insolvency Professionals LLP i.e. https://insolvencyandbankruptcy.in/public-

announcement/cargo-planners-limited/ and from the E-Auction Process Document, prior 

to submission of EMD and participation in the process. 

 

Sd/- 

Deepika Bhugra Prasad 

Liquidator in the matter of Cargo Planners Limited  

IBBI (Regn. No- IBBI/IPA-003/IP-N000110/2017-2018/11186) 

Address: E-10A, Kailash Colony, Greater Kailash – I, New Delhi -110048 

Email: assetsale1@aaainsolvency.in, deepika.bhugra@aaainsolvency.com 

Contact Person: Mr.  Puneet Sachdeva/Mr. Raj Kumar: +91-8800865284 

 

Date: 24.04.2024 

Place: New Delhi 

https://insolvencyandbankruptcy.in/public-announcement/koyenco–autos-private-limited/
https://insolvencyandbankruptcy.in/public-announcement/koyenco–autos-private-limited/
mailto:assetsale1@aaainsolvency.in
mailto:deepika.bhugra@aaainsolvency.com

